
FEATURES

Non-contacting Hall Effect
	 Sensing Technology

100°Travel (+/-50° from Center) 

Multiple Centering Options

Three Electrical Output Options 
	 0.5 to 4.5 vDC (nominal)
	 1.0 to 4.0 vDC
	 0.0 to 5.0 vDC

Sealed Electronics 

Outputs Factory Calibrated

Very Low Power Consumption

Operating Life Exceeding
	 4 Million Cycles

10-10-2015   DOC: 32-TW-Series

CTI-TW THUMBWHEEL SENSOR

www.cyber-tech.net
Established 1982

1.800.621.8754
1.503.620.2285
Fax: 1.503.620.8580
sales@cyber-tech.net

Specifications
Power Supply
	 Supply Voltage:		  5vDC  ±0.5vDC
	 Current Draw:		  15mA
Output Voltage
	 Maximum Output Current	 +/- 15mA
	 Output (% of supply)	 Center 50%±2%, Min/Max output% ±4%
Environmental
	 Operating Temperature	 -40°C to 85°C  (-40°F to 185 °F)
	 Ingress Protection 	 Mechanical: IP-54
	 Ingress Protection	 Internal Electronics IP-67
Standard Wiring
	 Lead Length		  4 Inches Wires

Wiring	     Function
Black:	     Ground
Red:		      Power 5.00vdc
White:	     Output Signal

		  The CTI-TW Hall Effect Thumbwheel utilizes sealed Non-
contacting Hall effect sensors in a polyamide housing. This small 
and ruggedized thumbwheel is ideally suited for tight clearances 
in compact control grips and panels. Resistant to vibration, 
shock, and extremes of temperatures typically found in mobile 
machine environments. The CTI-TW Hall Effect Thumbwheel  
offers maintenance free reliable long term use.

    
		  These thumbwheels are available in three mechanical 

configurations: Spring Return to Center, Spring Return 
to Side and Friction Hold. These configurations are 
available in three electrical output styles: (0.5 - 4.5vDC), 
(1.0 - 4.0vDC) and (0.0 - 5.0vDC) signal outputs. 
Regardless of the configuration all the CTI-TW Hall 
Effect Thumbwheels come prewired with 4 inch long 
leads.

Panel Cutout

32-TW-1A0000

Ordering Guide
32-TW-[ 1 ] [ A ] [ 0 ] [ 0 ] [ 0 ] [ 0 ]

	 Spring Style
[1] Spring Return to Center
[2] Spring Return to Side
[3] Friction Hold
	 Proportional Output
[A] 0.5v-2.5v-4.5v (10%-50%-90%)

[B] 1.0v-2.5v-4.0v (20%-50%-80%)

[C] 0.0v-2.5v-5.0v (0%-50%-100%)

	 Colors: 
[0] Black	      [4] Marigold
[1] Red	      [5] Green
[2] Dusk	      [6] Orange 
[3] Gray	      [x] None

Sp
rin

g 
St

yle

Pr
op

or
tio

na
l O

ut
pu

t
Ca

p 
Co

lo
r*

W
he

el
 C

en
te

r C
ol

or
*

W
he

el
 S

id
e 

Co
lo

r*
Bo

dy
 C

ol
or

*

*not all colors available

M
ou

nt
in

g 
C

lip
 C

ol
or

 M
ay

 V
er

y

 
20.83
0.820  

 
11.43
0.450  

 
25

.2
7

0.
99

 

 
28

.5
2

1.
12

3
 

 
15.49
0.610  

 
25

.4
0

1.
00

0
 

 
13.21
0.520  

1:1

1:1

 
34.04
1.34  

 
21

.8
4

0.
86

0
 

 
13

.8
4

0.
54

5
 

1.52
R0.06

 
26.04
1.03  

Mounting Clip

Panel Cutout

Cyber-Tech, Inc.

SCALE:2:1

SIZE DWG.  NO.
A

REV.

MATERIAL

NAME DATE

DRAWN

ENG APPR. SHEET 1 OF 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
CYBER-TECH, INC.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CYBER-TECH, 
INC. IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

N/A

D Dowers

Hall Thumbwheel, General-
Dimensions

D Dowers

11/10/2014 REF-TW-General-Dimensions A

 
20.83
0.820  

 
11.43
0.450  

 
25

.2
7

0.
99

 

 
28

.5
2

1.
12

3
 

 
15.49
0.610  

 
25

.4
0

1.
00

0
 

 
13.21
0.520  

1:1

1:1

 
34.04
1.34  

 
21

.8
4

0.
86

0
 

 
13

.8
4

0.
54

5
 

1.52
R0.06

 
26.04
1.03  

Mounting Clip

Panel Cutout

Cyber-Tech, Inc.

SCALE:2:1

SIZE DWG.  NO.
A

REV.

MATERIAL

NAME DATE

DRAWN

ENG APPR. SHEET 1 OF 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
CYBER-TECH, INC.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CYBER-TECH, 
INC. IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

N/A

D Dowers

Hall Thumbwheel, General-
Dimensions

D Dowers

11/10/2014 REF-TW-General-Dimensions A

 
20.83
0.820  

 
11.43
0.450  

 
25

.2
7

0.
99

 

 
28

.5
2

1.
12

3
 

 
15.49
0.610  

 
25

.4
0

1.
00

0
 

 
13.21
0.520  

1:1

1:1

 
34.04
1.34  

 
21

.8
4

0.
86

0
 

 
13

.8
4

0.
54

5
 

1.52
R0.06

 
26.04
1.03  

Mounting Clip

Panel Cutout

Cyber-Tech, Inc.

SCALE:2:1

SIZE DWG.  NO.
A

REV.

MATERIAL

NAME DATE

DRAWN

ENG APPR. SHEET 1 OF 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
CYBER-TECH, INC.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CYBER-TECH, 
INC. IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

N/A

D Dowers

Hall Thumbwheel, General-
Dimensions

D Dowers

11/10/2014 REF-TW-General-Dimensions A

 
20.83
0.820  

 
11.43
0.450  

 
25

.2
7

0.
99

 

 
28

.5
2

1.
12

3
 

 
15.49
0.610  

 
25

.4
0

1.
00

0
 

 
13.21
0.520  

1:1

1:1

 
34.04
1.34  

 
21

.8
4

0.
86

0
 

 
13

.8
4

0.
54

5
 

1.52
R0.06

 
26.04
1.03  

Mounting Clip

Panel Cutout

Cyber-Tech, Inc.

SCALE:2:1

SIZE DWG.  NO.
A

REV.

MATERIAL

NAME DATE

DRAWN

ENG APPR. SHEET 1 OF 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
CYBER-TECH, INC.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CYBER-TECH, 
INC. IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

N/A

D Dowers

Hall Thumbwheel, General-
Dimensions

D Dowers

11/10/2014 REF-TW-General-Dimensions A


